SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1206 by Representative Leger

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 Delete Committee Amendments Nos 1. through 11 proposed by the Senate Committee on
- 3 Judiciary A and adopted by the Senate on May 21, 2014.
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 Delete Amendments Nos. 1 and 2 proposed by the Legislative Bureau and adopted by the
- 6 Senate on May 22, 2014.
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 1, line 10, after "court;" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 11 through
- 9 13 in their entirety and insert:
- 10 "to provide for the creation of a task force to perform a study to provide for
- recommendations on the number of judges necessary in the municipal and traffic courts of
- 12 New Orleans, and on methods and procedures to effectuate the consolidation of the New
- Orleans Traffic Court and the New Orleans Municipal Court; to provide for certain
- procedures, duties, membership, and reporting deadlines of the task force; and"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 3, line 27, after "then the" delete the remainder of the line and insert "judges of the
- municipal and traffic court, sitting en banc, shall choose a judge to"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 28, delete "may"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 21 On page 17, delete lines 19 through 21 in their entirety
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 17, at the beginning of line 22, change "Section 5." to "Section 4."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 17, at the end of line 24, delete "as long as" and insert "the remainder of his term
- 26 of office"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 17, at the beginning of line 25, delete "he holds office"
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 30 On page 17, line 28, after "judge, the" delete the remainder of the line and insert "judges
- 31 sitting en banc shall choose a judge to"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 17, at the beginning of line 29, delete "Traffic Court may"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 18, line 1, change "Section 6." to "Section 5."
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 13</u>
- 6 On page 18, line 14, after "a" and before "reduction" insert "recommendation related to the"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 18, delete line 15, and insert "judges through attrition and to establish the methods
- 9 and procedures to"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 18, line 27, change "Section 7." to "Section 6."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 19, line 1, change "Section 8." to "Section 7."
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 17</u>
- 15 On page 19, delete line 5, and insert:
- "Section 8. This Section and Section 5 of this Act shall become effective upon"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 18</u>
- 18 On page 19, delete line 10, and insert:
- "Section 9. Sections 1 through 4, 6, and 7 of this Act shall become effective on"